
   

2020 COVID CLASSIC SPEEDWAY RACES – 27 JUNE 5PM 

Event 1 – Division 2 Heat 
153 Brad Moreau 
399 Rehten Todd 
101n Derek Denzin 
275 Aiden McNutt 
159 Kevin Fiore 

Event 2 – Division 2 Heat 
327 Tyler Moszer 
275 Lawrence McNutt 
399 Rees Todd 
189 Charles Pearson 
168 Mark Fillebrown 

Event 3 – Division 2 Heat 
242 Sammy Tetrault 
118 Rohn Zellner 
135 Kyle Cunningham 
163 Rohn Davis 
270 Harold Hartke 

Event 4 – Mini Bike Heat – 6 laps 
47 Bob Tocco 
47x Deegan Matlack 
78 Marissa Silva 

Event 5 – Open Dirt Track – 6 laps 
41 Adam Lesley    59 Richard Pollack 
221 Rich Silva        21 Pedro Brown 
58y Jim Ottele       477 Tony Tucker 
77 Brad Martin 

Event 6 – Pee Wee Heat 
3 Lesley Schweitzer 
15 Hudson Jones 
24 Ryder Manzares 

Event 7 – Division 3 Heat 
102n Ben Bishoff (10) 
115 Tom Settlemire (10) 
31n Jon Curry (10) 
173 Rees Todd 
211 Steve Brown            101 Andy Dix 

Event 8 – Division 3 Heat 
138 Jason Lundberg (10) 
111 David Newsham(10) 
303 Dennis Osmer (10) 
399 Rheten Todd  
103 Brent Smith        220 Tom F Bryant 

Event 9 – Hooligan Heat – 6 laps 
07 Zack Bright        21 Pedro Brown 
41 Adam Lesley      58y Jim Ottele 
68 Daniel Ito           72 Paul Craig 
77 Josh Lopeman    221 Rich Silva 
477 Tony Tucker     5 Megan Vilardi 

Event 10 – Sidecar Heat 
28 Lawrence McNutt / Sammy Tetrault 
07 Ace Kale / Thomas Jerglan 
31 Robert Curry / Lori Curry 
      Mike North / Kenny Greca 

Event 11 – Sidecar Heat 
357 Kevin Kale / Tracey Gallagher 
47 Jason Firtze / Shauna Widowski 
1 Joe Jones / Josh Flammia 
 

Event 12 – 150 Mini Speedway Heat 
04 Owen Williams 
8 Max Anderson 
9 Levi Leutz 
22 Ryder Schultz 
27 Nick Hohlbein       210 Hunter Hollis 

Event 13 – Division 2 Heat 
101n Derek Denzin 
189 Charles Pearson 
270 Harold Hartke 
153 Brad Moreau 
275 Lawrence McNutt 

Event 14 – Division 2 Heat 
399 Rees Todd 
163 Ron Davis 
159 Kevin Fiore 
327 Tyler Moszer 
118  Rohn Zellner 

Event 15 – Division 2 Heat 
135 Kyle Cunningham 
275 Aiden McNutt 
168 Mark Fillebrown 
242 Sammy Tetrault 
399 Rheten Todd 

Event 16 – Open Dirt Track – 6 laps 
41 Adam Lesley    59 Richard Pollack 
221 Rich Silva        21 Pedro Brown 
58y Jim Ottele       477 Tony Tucker 
77 Brad Martin 

Event 17 – Pee Wee Heat 
3 Lesley Schweitzer 
15 Hudson Jones 
24 Ryder Manzares 

Event 18 – 250 Junior Heat 
04 Owen Williams 
7 Justin Almon 
 
BE SAFE! WEAT YOUR FACE MASK! 

Event 19 – Division 3 Heat 
220 Tom F Bryant (10) 
211 Steve Brown (10) 
399 Rheten Todd (10) 
31 Jon Curry  
111 David Newsham   102n Ben Bishoff 

Event 20 – Division 3 Heat 
101 Andy Dix (10) 
103 Brent Smith (10) 
173 Rees Todd (10) 
303 Dennis Osmer 
115 Tom Settlemire       138 Jason Lundberg 

Event 21 – Hooligan Heat – 6 laps 
07 Zack Bright        21 Pedro Brown 
41 Adam Lesley      58y Jim Ottele 
68 Daniel Ito           72 Paul Craig 
77 Josh Lopeman    221 Rich Silva 
477 Tony Tucker     5 Megan Vilardi 



Event 22 – Sidecar Heat 
Mike North / Kenny Greca 
1 Joe Jones / Josh Flammia 
07 Ace Kale / Thomas Jerglan 
357 Kevin Kale / Tracey Gallagher 

Event 23 – Sidecar Heat 
 
31 Robert Curry / Lori Curry 
47 Jason Firtze / Shauna Widowski 
28 Lawrence McNutt / Sammy Tetarult 

Event 24 – Mini Bike Heat – 6 laps 
47 Bob Tocco 
47x Deegan Matlack 
78 Marissa Silva 
 

Event 25 –  150 Mini Speedway Heat 
9 Levi Leutz 
22 Ryder Schultz 
27 Nick Hohlbein 
04 Owen Williams 
8 Max Anderson      210 Hunter Hollis 

INTERMISSION / TRACK PREP 
 
 
 
SOCIAL DISTANCE! KEEP 6 FEET 
APART! 

THANKS TO OUR DONORS 
HOHLBEIN RACING 
SIDENER FAMILY 
UNCLE DOUG 
SPEEDWAYBIKES.COM 
TEAM SOS 

Event 26 – Division 1 Heat 
14 Eddie Castro 
4 Broc Nicol 
323 Mike Miller 
16 Sebastian Palmese 

Event 27 – Division 1 Heat 
144 Sara Cords 
27 Blake Borello 
24 Gino Manzares 
22 Luke Becker 

Event 28 – Division 1 Heat 
185 Kayle LeoGrande 
5 Max Ruml 
7 Austin Novratil 
188 Louie Mersaroli  

Event 29 – 250 Junior Heat  
7 Justin Almon 
04 Owen Williams 
 
BE SAFE! SANITIZE YOUR HANDS! 

Event 30 – Division 2 Consi 
6 
8 
10 
12                           14 

Event 31 – Division 2 Consi 
7 
9 
11 
13                              15 

Event 32 – Division 1 Heat 
27 Blake Borello 
185 Kayle LeoGrande 
14 Eddie Castro 
7 Austin Novratil 

Event 33 – Division 1 Heat 
22 Luke Becker 
323 Mike Miller 
5 Max Ruml 
144 Sara Cords 

Event 34 – Division 1 Heat 
4 Broc Nicol 
16 Sebastian Palmese 
188 Louie Mersaroli 
24 Gino Manzares 

Event 35 – Division 3 Consi 
6                              (20 Yards) 
7                              10 
8                              11 
9                              12 

Event 36 – Dirt Track Main – 8 laps 
41 Adam Lesley    59 Richard Pollack 
221 Rich Silva        21 Pedro Brown 
58y Jim Ottele       477 Tony Tucker 
77 Brad Martin 

Event 37 – Division 3 Main (Scratch) 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Event 38 – Division 1 Heat 
7 Austin Novratil 
14 Eddie Castro 
144 Sara Cords 
323 Mike Miller 

Event 39 – Division 1 Heat 
5 Max Ruml 
22 Luke Becker 
27 Blake Borello 
4 Broc Nicol 

Event 40 – Division 1 Heat 
24 Gino Manzares 
188 Louie Mersaroli 
16 Sebastian Palmese 
185 Kayle LeoGrande 

Event 41 – 150 Mini Speedway Main 
04 Owen Williams 
8 Max Anderson 
9 Levi Leutz 
22 Ryder Schultz 
27 Nick Hohlbein     210 Hunter Hollis 

Event 42 – Division 2 Main  
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Event 43 – Pee Wee Main 
3 Lesley Schweitzer 
15 Hudson Jones 
24 Ryder Manzares 
 
HAPPY BIRTHDAY CRAZY CHRIS! 

Event 44 – Division 1 Semi 
1 
4 
5 
8 

Event 45 – Division 1 Semi 
2 
3 
6 
7 

Event 46 – 250 Junior Main 
04 Owen Williams 
7 Justin Almon 
 
STAY SAFE! SOCIAL DISTANCE! 

Event 47 – Mini Bike Main – 8 laps 
47 Bob Tocco 
47x Deegan Matlack 
78 Marissa Silva 

Event 48 – Sidecar Consi  
5 
6 
7 
8 

Event 49 – Sidecar Main 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Event 50 – Division 1 Main Event 51 – Hooligan Main – 12 laps 
07 Zack Bright        21 Pedro Brown 
41 Adam Lesley      58y Jim Ottele 
68 Daniel Ito           72 Paul Craig 
77 Josh Lopeman    221 Rich Silva 
477 Tony Tucker     5 Megan Vilardi 

UPCOMING DATES 
JULY 18TH             AUGUST 15TH 
SEPT 19TH             OCTOBER 17TH 
NOV 14TH            DEC 12TH  
www.perrisspeedway.com   


